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BENEFIT COST ANALYSIS WORKSHOP 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
10-14 December 2013 

 
  COUNTRY TEAMS 

 
Ethiopia 
 
Yared Ataklit 
Food Technologist 
Ministry of Industry 
Ethiopia 
yaredsyoum@gmail.com 

 
Gobane Dea 
Nutrition Officer 
Federal Ministry of Health  
Ethiopia 
gobane2001@yahoo.com 

 

Kenya 

 
John Kahi 
Group Grain Trading Unit 
Pisu & Co. Ltd 
Kenya 
kahi@pisukenya.com 

 
 

 

Malawi 
 
Douglas Davies Mandala 
Sales and Marketing Manager 
Rab Processors Ltd 
Malawi 
mm@rabmw.com 
douglasmandela158@gmail.com 

Kondwani Mpeniuwawa 
Chief Nutrition Program Officer 
Office of President and Cabinet, 
Department of Nutrition, HIV and AIDs 
Malawi  
mpeniuwawa@gmail.com 

 
Gertrude Mphwanthe 
Nutrition Officer 
Department of Nutrition, HIV and AIDs 
Malawi 
getumphwanthe@yahoo.co.uk 

 

 

Mozambique 
 
Katia Santos Dias 
Food Quality Expert 
World Food Program 
Mozambique  
katia.dias@wfp.org 

Sabado Matsolo 
General Director 
Ministry of Industry and Trade 
Mozambique 
nwaxitendana@gmail.com 

 
Eduarda Zandamela Mungoi 
Advisor to the Minister 
Coordinator for Food Fortification 
Ministry of Industry and Trade 

 
Amândio Simão 
Quality Assurance Quality Control 
Manager 
Companhia Industrial da Matola 
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Mozambique 
eduardamungoi268@hotmail.com 

Mozambique 
amandio.simao@cim.co.mz 

 

Rwanda 
 
Alexis Mucumbitsi 
Nutrition Officer 
Ministry of Health 
Rwanda 
mucumbitsi2002@yahoo.fr 

 

 

Tanzania 
 
Vincent Assey 
Assistant Director Nutrition Services 
Ministry of Health and Social Welfare 
United Republic of Tanzania 
vdassey@gmail.com 

Abdulhakim Bayakub 
Chairman 
Association for Spina Bifida and 
Hydrocephalus Tanzania 
United Republic of Tanzania 
abayakub@yahoo.com 

 
Rajabu Ismail 
Association for Spina Bifida and 
Hydrocephalus Tanzania 
United Republic of Tanzania 
No email 
Phone: 0657495119 

 
Benedict Jeje 
Acting Managing Director 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Center 
United Republic of Tanzania 
bbjeje@yahoo.co.uk 

 
Shadrack Kiteve 
Economist 
Prime Minister’s Office 
United Republic of Tanzania 
skiteve@yahoo.com 

 
Undolle P.H. Magellanga 
Principal Economist 
Ministry of Industry and Trade 
United Republic of Tanzania 
undolle@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Elida K. Makenge 
Principal Trade Officer 
Ministry of Industry, Trade and Marketing 
United Republic of Tanzania 
emakenge@hotmail.com 
 

Neema Mrema 
Food Processing Specialist 
Abt Associates 
United Republic of Tanzania 
neema_mrema@tubocha.com 
nmrema@gmail.com 
 

Sarah Mshiu 
Economist 
Prime Minister’s Office 
United Republic of Tanzania 
smshiu@yahoo.com 
 

Aneth Vedastus 
Statistician 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Center 
United Republic of Tanzania 
avedastus@yahoo.com 

 
 
 

Uganda 
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Angela Kiconco 
Senior Statistician  
Uganda Bureau of Statistics 
Uganda 
akiconco@yahoo.com 

Sarah Ngalombi 
Senior Nutritionist 
Ministry of Health  
Uganda 
sngalombi@yahoo.com 

 

Zimbabwe 
 
Ancikaria Chigumira 
Deputy Director Nutrition Services 
Ministry of Health and Child Welfare 
Zimbabwe 
ancikaria53@gmail.com 

Thokozile Ncube 
Nutrition Officer 
UNICEF  
Zimbabwe 
tncube@unicef.org 

 
Bernard K. Samende  
Principal Food Technologist 
Ministry of Health 
Zimbabwe 
bksamende@gmail.com 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES AND INDUSTRY PARTNERS 
 
Felix Brooks-church 
Founding Technology Officer 
Sanku Fortification 
USA/United Republic of Tanzania 
fbrookschurch@sanku.com 
 

Marvin Jaeger 
Regional Sales Manager, East Africa 
Mühlenchemie 
Germany 
mjaeger@muehlenchemie.de 

Vikram Kelkar 
Joint Managing Director 
Hexagon Nutrition 
India 
vikram@hexagonnutrition.com 
 

Junaid Khan 
Senior Manager, International Business 
Hexagon Nutrition 
India 
junaid@hexagonnutrition.com 

Broder Ratfeld 
Business Development Manager 
Mühlenchemie 
Germany 
bratfeld@muehlenchemie.de 
 

Laura Rowe 
Chief Operating Officer 
Project Healthy Children  
USA 
lrowe@phcmail.org 

Rebecca Spohrer 
Associate Large Scale Food Fortification  
GAIN 
Switzerland 
rspohrer@gainhealth.org 

Celeste Sununtnasuk 
Senior Research Assistant 
International Food Policy Research 
Institute (IFPRI) 
USAID SPRING Project 
USA 
C.Sununtnasuk@cgiar.org 
 

 
Kevin Tshipamba 
Director 

 
Peter Wathigo 
Market Development Manager 
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JFK Food Additives 
Kenya 
kevinfort@yahoo.fr 

DSM Nutritional Products  
Kenya 
peter.wathigo@dsm.com 

 

 SMARTER FUTURES PARTNERS  
 
Ronald Afidra 
Africa Network Coordinator 
Flour Fortification Initiative  
Uganda 
afidron@yahoo.com 
 

Jack Bagriansky 
Consultant 
Smarter Futures 
USA 
jbagriansky@yahoo.com 

Lieven Bauwens 
Secretary General 
International Federation for Spina Bifida 
and Hydrocephalus 
Belgium 
lieven.bauwens@ifglobal.org 

Becky Handforth 
Europe Associate 
Flour Fortification Initiative 
Belgium 
bhandforth@gmail.com 

 
Quentin Johnson 
Training and Technical Support 
Coordinator 
Flour Fortification Initiative 
Canada 
quentin@quican.com 

 
George K. Kaishozi 
Project Coordinator-Food Fortification 
Helen Keller International 
United Republic of Tanzania 
gkaishozi@hki.org 
 

 
Issack Kitururu 
Behavior Change and Communications 
Officer 
Helen Keller International 
United Republic of Tanzania 
ikitururu@hki.org 

 
Scott Montgomery 
Executive Director 
Flour Fortification Initiative 
USA 
sjmontgom@gmail.com 

 
Mawuli Sablah 
Regional Coordinator for Fortification 
Helen Keller International 
Senegal 
msablah@hki.org 
 
Marjon Tuinsma 
Country Director 
Helen Keller International 
United Republic of Tanzania 
mtuinsma@hki.org 

 
Stella Taidini 
Operations and Administrative Officer 
Helen Keller International 
United Republic of Tanzania 
staidini@hki.org 
 
Anna Verster 
Senior Advisor 
Smarter Futures 
Netherlands 
anna@annagram.nl  
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